

# Kittitas County Building Maintenance

205 West 5<sup>th</sup>, Ellensburg WA 98926 Office (509) 962-7509 Fax (509) 962-7086

# CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT

#### CHANGE ORDER NO.: 011

Kittitas County Jail Expansion

Date: May 10, 2012 Notice to Proceed Date: July 5, 2011

TO CONTRACTOR T.W. Clark Construction 1117 N. Evergreen Road #1 Spokane, WA 99216

## THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

The original Contract Sum was	\$	5,500,000.00	
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #1	\$	< 13,568.13>	
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #2	\$	11,061.86	
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #3	\$	22,196.47	
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #4	\$	18,964.66	
Net Increase by Alternate Bid Item #2 (add on Change Order #4	4) \$	65,000.00	
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #5	\$	<10,705.52>	
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #6	\$	13,886.47	
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #7	\$	12,347.62	
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #8	\$	34,974.07	
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #9	• \$	19,920.08	
Net Change by previous authorized Change Order #10	\$	18,044.65	
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was		5,692,122.23	
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amo	ount of \$	19,733.17	
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	<u>\$</u>	5,711,855.40	
	r#		

The Contract Time will be unchanged by The date of Substantial Completion with this Change Order is

# Zero (0) Days July 3, 2012

# DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

COP# 056 <u>\$ 19,733.17</u> Increase CCTV recording from 30 to 60 days storage.

Total \$ 19,733.17

## NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Change Order #11 Jail Expansion Project

Architects Rasmussen Triebelhorn

KENN D. TRIEBELHORN

9 MAY, 2012

Kittitas gounty By (Signature)

Obie DTO'Briego Print Name

15 Mity 2012

T.W. Clark Construction By ature) Son HUETTE 5/10/12 Date

Change Order #11 Jail Expansion Project

# CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

COP #:	056	
FROM: JOB #:	T.W. CLARK CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1179	
TO: ATTN:	Architects Rasmussen Triebelhorn Kenn Triebelhorn	
RE:	Kittitas County Jail Expansion	
DATE:	4/6/2012	

#### DESCRIPTION: COP #056 - CCTV recording time duration.

COST	ITEM	DESCRIPTION			OTY UNIT UNIT RATES SUBTOTAL			TOTAL	TOTAL			
CODE	11(	DESCRIPTION	san	Unit	LABOR	MATERIAL	SUB	LABOR	MATERIAL	SUB		TOTAL
	.1	ECS	1. 1	sub			17,727.23		-	17.727.23		17,727.23
	2							*	-	÷.		÷
	3			<u></u>				*	-	÷		*
	4		_	<u> </u>					-	+'		×
	.5			<u> </u>				э́	-	*		*
	6			· · ·				۶.				•
	7		_	ļ				*		÷		*
	8	********						-			1	+
	9	and the second		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		*	-	*		,94 <sup>°</sup>
	10		_					, i				*
	11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>						*		*
	12			<u> </u>				*		* .		
	13							*		ø	-	
	14			+						*		*
	16	a series and a series of the product		+					+	*		* *
*****	17			<u>†</u>				*. *.		*		
	18			1				*				
******	19								-	. <b>.</b>		*
	20			1				÷.		+		4
	Subtotal - 17,727.23							17,727.23				
1-102	Carpenter Foreman (% calculated on total labor) 15% -											
1-103		Small Tools (% calculated on t	otal labor)				3%					÷
1-103	1	Safety (% calculated on total la		**	in print of the second second second		2%	÷.				·
		Subtotal	eneternilerine erinitein	din indinin nindinin ne				nigioni minologia pinging ini pinging Tar	-	17,727.23		17,727.23
						\$	~					
	G.C. Overhead & Profit (8%) for the cost on Subcontractor Work (% calculated on total sub). 8%				s	1,418.18						
		Subtotal									\$	19,145,41
99-02020							\$	225.92				
99-02020							\$	36,38				
99-02130							\$	89.98				
99-02100		Performance/Payment Bond								1.23%	\$	235,49
	TOTAL					\$	19,733,17					
	I			in the start of the large sufficiency								

REQUESTED ADDITIONAL TIME FOR COMPLETION OF THIS WORK:

0 Calendar days 0 Work days

This change order proposal only includes the direct cost and time of performing the changed and related work. It excludes any cost or time for impacts, inefficiencies or delays in the processing of the change order and the rights to such are expressly reserved.

Reviewed By:	Signature	Date	Owner's Directive:
Architects Rasmussen Triebelhorn			<ul> <li>Proceed with this change.</li> <li>Revise and Resubmit.</li> </ul>
Kittitas County	. สารกระบุระกรกรรมการกระบบการกระบบการกระบบการกระบบการกระบบการกระบบการกระบบการกระบบการกระบบการกระบบการ		Do not proceed with this change,





To:TW Clark ConstructionAttn:Jon HuettlDate:3/29/2012PROJECT: Kittitas County JailDESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:per:PR #056COP#7

**Item Descriptions** 

Increase the size of the Video Recording Media to 60 days at 10 frams per second & 4 CIF quality
 This will increase from 42TB, with 36TB RAID usable to 84TB with 68TB RAID usable

3)

#### **ECS Material Descriptions:**

qty	ECS Material Description	Unit Price	Extension
1	Vicon	\$14,966.00	\$14,966.00
0			\$0.00
0			\$0.00
0			\$0.00
Total			\$14,966.00

#### **ECS Labor Descriptions:**

Hours	Description	Cost per Hour	Extension
0	Project Manager	\$50.00	\$0.00
0	Shop Project Engineer	\$47.00	\$0.00
0	Field Project Engineer	\$72.95	\$0.00
0	UL 508 Shop Fabrication	\$41.00	\$0.00
0	Installation Technician	\$66.95	\$0.00
0	Field Superintendent	\$75.95	\$0.00
Total		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$0.00

SELF PERFORM WORK:	
Labor	\$0.00
Supervision (15% of labor cost)	
Material	\$14,966.00
Material Warranty (3% of materials costs)	\$448.98
Equipment	
Small Tools (5% of labor)	\$0.00
Total for self perform work:	\$15,414.98

Engineered Control Systems 2702 N. Perry Spokane, Wa 99207 Ph 509-483-6215 Fax 509-483-5102

1

TOTAL FOR CHANGE ORDER	\$17,727.23
Total for overhead and profit	\$2,312.2
Profit on self perform work @ 12%	\$0.00
Overhead on self perform work (\$50,001 to maximum @ 4%)	
Overhead on self perform work (\$0 to \$50,000 @ 15%)	\$2,312.25
Total Cost:	\$15,414.98
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT	

CLARIFICATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS:

This change order requires <u>0</u> calendar days extension to the project schedule. ECS reserves the right to ask for a future schedule extension depending on job conditions.

All requirements of this CO are per the requirements of the original project.

Glen Whippple Project Manager ECS

> Engineered Control Systems 2702 N. Perry Spokane, Wa 99207 Ph 509-483-6215 Fax 509-483-5102

2

From:	<u>Kirk Hansen</u>
To:	Glen Whipple
Cc:	Greg Lutz; Mark Leedy; Jim Blair
Subject:	RE: Kittitas Co
Date:	Thursday, March 15, 2012 9:45:32 AM
Subject:	RE: Kittitas Co

Glen -- - To make the storage upgrade happen for Kittitas County, we would recommend the following - -

- Vicon to issue RA to return one (1) of the VN-SAN-42-1000 storage SAN arrays (42 TB total, 36 TB RAID5 useable) for a credit of \$28,309 against your PO # 14498. This unit needs to be returned to all original boxes and packing. ECS will pay for freight back to return unit back to Vicon.
- ECS to place a new Purchase Order for one (1) new VN-SAN-42-2000 storage SAN arrays (84 TB total, 68 TB RAID5 useable) at \$43,275. Shipping will be included at no cost.

We (Greg) will issue the RA # at the same time we receive the new PO from ECS. Let us know your plans. Thank you.

#### Kirk Hansen

Northwest Regional Sales Manager Vicon Industries, Inc. PH: 509-443-1300 khansen@vicon-cctv.com

From: Glen Whipple [mailto:gwhip@ECS-SYSTEMS.COM] Sent: Monday, March 12, 2012 2:52 PM To: Kirk Hansen Subject: Kittitas Co

Kirk,

Anything on the pricing of the SAN unit for Kittitas County Jail?

Glen Whipple Project Manager Engineered Control Systems Division of Norment Security (509) 483-6215 x 122

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This transmission may contain information that is privileged, confidential and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the information contained herein (including any reliance thereof) is strictly prohibited. If you receive this transmission in error, please immediately contact the sender and destroy the material in it's entirety, whether in electronic or hard copy format. The views expressed in this communication may not necessarily be the views held by the company. Thank you.



# PROPOSAL REQUEST

Number 9 Saint Helens Stel D The Henry Drum House Facoma, WA 98402

Phone 253 572 5514 Fax 253 572 5515 www.a-rt.org Peter T.S. Rasmussen, FAIA, Pancipal Kenn D. Triebeihorn, AIA, Pancipal Rhonda A. Gillogly, AIA. Principal

Owner	X
Architect	×
Contractor	X
Field	
Other	[_]

AIA DOCUMENT G709	Other
PROJECT:	PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: 056
Kittitas County Jail Expansion 205 West 5 <sup>th</sup> Avenue Ellensburg, WA 98926	REFERENCE NO. Specifications Section 17780
OWNER: Kittitas County 205 West 5 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	ISSUE DATE: 28 March, 2012
Ellensburg, WA 98926	
	OWNER'S PROJECT NO. 2011-001
TO:	
T.W. Clark Construction	ART'S PROJECT NO. 1002
1117 N. Evergreen Rd. #1 Spokane, WA 99216	CONTRACT DATED: 14 June, 2011

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

**Description:** (Written description of the Work)

#### SUBJECT: CCTV recording time duration

Provide a cost to Increase the size of the video recording media to provide a minimum of 60 days recording of all cameras at 10 frames per second and 4 CIF quality. The initial contract required 30 days recording at 10 frames per second at 4 CIF. 32 TB useable storage with Raid 5 striping was specified in the contract. Increase the storage to 68 TB useable (84 TB raw) with raid 5 striping. Include all hardware and software and programming required to implement the additional recording time.

Attachments: (List attached documents that support description)

None

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN

BY: Kenn D.Triebelhorn

Ditiel